PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

NEW HIRES
(Certificated)
Name Location Position Date Comment
Anthony, Oruba Choice Dean 03/20/2023 1.0 Non-continuing
Contract
(Classified)
Name Location Position Date Comment
Ali Zada, Mohabat Parkside Paraeducator/Special Education-IK 03/27/2023
Araia, Gizie Shorewood Paraeducator/Special Education ILC 03/29/2023 Rehire
Beck, Tracy Valley View Paraeducator/Special Education ECE 04/10/2023 Sub to Perm
Bonano, Rachel Mount Rainier Paraeducator 04/10/2023
Ceja, Manuel Cascade Bookkeeper 04/10/2023
Chernet, Misrak Shorewood Paraeducator/Special Education 1:1 ILC 03/16/2023
Dang, Kelli Des Moines Paraeducator 03/23/2023
Gutierrez, Joanna Tyee Bookkeeper 04/10/2023
Martin, Deshawn Facilities HVAC Technician 03/29/2023
Mathes, Alyssa Athletics/Chinook Coach/Assistant Volleyball 03/28/2023
Morrow, Aliscia Camp Waskowitz Outdoor Education Specialist 04/17/2023
Nguyen, Yen Han Evergreen Paraeducator/Bilingual 04/10/2023
Niko Semo, Jahvanni  Evergreen Paraeducator/Special Education 1:1 EBC ~ 04/10/2023
Olmstead, Jamin Athletics/Mount Coach/Head Boys Soccer 04/04/2023
Rainier
Sweet, Alexandra Athletics/Pacific Coach/Assistant Football 03/27/2023
Thomas, Raychelle Sylvester Kitchen Helper 03/15/2023 Sub to Perm
Toledo Salgado, Valley View Paraeducator/Special Education ECE 1:1 ~ 04/10/2023
Anahi
RESIGNATIONS
(Administrator)
Name Location Position Date Comment
Holloway, Tremain Maritime Principal 06/30/2023 Education
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RESIGNATIONS continued .. .

(Administrator)

Name Location

Peterson, Kathryn CAB-North/Human
Resources

(Certificated)

Name Location

Ay, Elif Mount Rainier

Burtt, Jessica Des Moines

Castaneda Murillo, Chinook

Rosa

Da Dalto, Sharon Puget Sound Skills
Center

Davis, Kelsie CAB-North

Dundon, Daniel Big Picture

Hammond, Maggie Pacific

Juhl, Cathey Marvista

Latini, Jennifer McMicken Heights

Leininger, Courtney Tyee

Malmanger, Alice North Hill

McNamara, Lisa Glacier

Rios, Yamileth Chinook

Roberts, John New Start

Salad, Fardousa Des Moines

Surbaugh, Jared Cascade

Tov, lea Choice Academy

Webster, Bruce Glacier

Williams, Hannah Midway Elementary

PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

Position

Director of Covid Recovery

Position

Teacher/Math
Teacher/Special Education IAC
Teacher/Dual Language Social Studies

Teacher/CTE Fashion & Marketing

Teacher/HR Floater Substitute
Specialist

Speech Language Pathologist
Teacher/Elementary
Teacher/Elementary
Teacher/Special Education EBC
Teacher/Elementary
Teacher/Spanish
Teacher/World Language
Teacher/Special Education LRC
Teacher/Elementary
Teacher/Special Education LRC

Teacher/English Language Arts/Social
Studies

Teacher/Computer Science
Teacher/Music Itinerant

Date
04/20/2023

Date
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023

08/31/2023

08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
06/30/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
04/19/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023

08/31/2023
08/31/2023

Comment
Other Employment

Comment
Personal

Other Employment
Personal

Personal

Move/Relocate
Personal

Child Rearing
Retirement
Child Rearing
Move/Relocate
Retirement
Move/Relocate
Move/Relocate
Retirement
Child Rearing
Personal
Personal

Other Employment
Personal
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RESIGNATIONS continued .. .

(Classified)

Name Location

Allen, Duff CAB/North-Nutrition
Services

Bautista, Layne White Center Heights

Campbell, Keegan CAB-North /
Technology

Chernet, Misrak Shorewood

Chung, Jocelyn Mount View

Cox, Justin Athletics/Evergreen

Ditolla, Cami Special
Education/CBS

Gutierrez, Yvette Sylvester

Kaur, Ravinder Midway

Kiepert, Whitney White Center Heights

Lee, Chung Ho Shorewood

Mack, Jane Gregory Heights

Mine, Cynthia Seahurst

Morgan, Brian Facilities

Olson, Shelly Parkside

Sauro, Mary Mount Rainier

Savidge, Marc CAB-North/
Technology

Self, Lynwood Facilities

OTHER

(Administrator)

Name Location

Maine, Elizabeth

Midway = Seahurst

PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

Position
Nutrition Services Production Manager

Paraeducator/Special Education IAC
Tier II Technician

Paraeducator/Special Education 1:1 ILC
Kitchen Helper

Coach/Assistant Boys Basketball
Paraeducator/Special Education CBS

Paraeducator/Bilingual
Paraeducator/Special Education ILC
Paraeducator

Paraeducator/Special Education/ILC
Paraeducator/Library Assistant
Office Assistant

Grounds Site Worker
Paraeducator/Special Education/IK
Paraeducator

Tier III Technician Field

Machinist Lead

Position
Assistant Principal = Principal

SG/m -
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Date
04/12/2023

08/31/2023
06/30/2023

03/21/2023
03/23/2023
02/28/2022
08/31/2023

03/28/2023
04/11/2023
03/29/2023
04/21/2023
08/31/2023
06/30/2023
01/01/2023
03/31/2023
08/31/2023
06/16/2023

04/19/2023

Date
07/01/2023

Comment
Other Employment

Retirement
Move/Relocate

Personal
Personal
Personal
Retirement

Other Employment
Child Rearing
Personal

Other Employment
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement

Retirement

Comment



OTHER continued . ..

(Certificated)
Name

Gica, Edison
(Classified)

Name

Brodie, Robert
Kraves, Jocelyn
Lubenets, Oleksandr
Rojas Santos, Hector
Tester, Ellen

PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES
AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

Location Position
Tyee Teacher/Math
Location Position

Chinook - Hilltop Paraeducator = Paraeducator ECE
Bow Lake - CAB-N  Night Lead Custodian

Facilities Structural Journeyman —> Carpenter Lead
Facilities Grounds Equipment Site Worker

Glacier = Raisbeck Lead Custodian

Aviation

Date
08/31/2023

Date
03/29/2023
04/10/2023
04/10/2023
03/21/2023
04/11/2023

Comment
Non-renew

Comment
Position/Location Change
Location Change
Position Change
Termination

Location Change

It is the recommendation of the superintendent that the Board of Directors approve the eighteen (18) new hires; thirty-nine (39)
resignations; and seven (7) other.
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